

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST SEATTLE WA 981240067	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-23.57%						
			1,439,300.00	1,100,000.00	-339,300	1,200,000.00	-239,300	1,220,000.00	-219,300		
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.			-75.59%						
			1,065,000.00	260,000.00	-805,000	250,000.00	-815,000	275,000.00	-790,000		
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			56.25%						
	7468.0000		0.3200	0.5000	56.25%	0.5000	56.25%	0.5000	56.25%		
			2,389.76	3,734.00	1,344	3,734.00	1,344	3,734.00	1,344		
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-56.00%						
	27.0000		50.0000	22.0000	-56.00%	23.0000	-54.00%	22.0000	-56.00%		
			1,350.00	594.00	-756	621.00	-729	594.00	-756		
5	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE MATERIAL	L.S.			45.54%						
			106,500.00	155,000.00	48,500	160,000.00	53,500	200,000.00	93,500		
6	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION	EST.			0.00%						
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00			
GRADING											
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00%						
	562.0000		20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	30.0000	50.00%	25.0000	25.00%		
			11,240.00	11,240.00	0	16,860.00	5,620	14,050.00	2,810		
8	SHOULDER BALLAST IN STOCKPILE	TON			-70.00%						
	205.0000		50.0000	15.0000	-70.00%	16.0000	-68.00%	28.0000	-44.00%		
			10,250.00	3,075.00	-7,175	3,280.00	-6,970	5,740.00	-4,510		
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00%						
	137.0000		15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	32.0000	113.33%	25.0000	66.67%		
			2,055.00	2,055.00	0	4,384.00	2,329	3,425.00	1,370		
STORM SEWER											
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			-14.29%						
	1.0000		1,750.0000	1,500.0000	-14.29%	2,600.0000	48.57%	1,500.0000	-14.29%		
			1,750.00	1,500.00	-250	2,600.00	850	1,500.00	-250		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
11	MOLDED TRENCH DRAIN 1050.0000	L.F.	55.0000 57,750.00	40.0000 42,000.00	-27.27% -15,750	51.0000 53,550.00	-7.27% -4,200	70.0000 73,500.00	27.27% 15,750	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 68.0000	L.F.	8.5000 578.00	3.0000 204.00	-64.71% -374	31.0000 2,108.00	264.71% 1,530	3.0000 204.00	-64.71% -374	
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	75.0000 3,750.00	40.0000 2,000.00	-46.67% -1,750	84.0000 4,200.00	12.00% 450	75.0000 3,750.00	0.00% 0	
14	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 18.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,800.00	45.0000 810.00	-55.00% -990	43.0000 774.00	-57.00% -1,026	85.0000 1,530.00	-15.00% -270	
15	CATCH BASIN STORMWATER FILTER UNIT 6.0000	EACH	1,550.0000 9,300.00	1,300.0000 7,800.00	-16.13% -1,500	350.0000 2,100.00	-77.42% -7,200	1,700.0000 10,200.00	9.68% 900	
SANITARY SEWER										
16	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM	L.S.			-75.30%		-67.06%		-17.66%	
			60,724.00	15,000.00	-45,724	20,000.00	-40,724	50,000.00	-10,724	
WATER LINES										
17	WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	L.S.			1,225.67%		1,667.57%		165.13%	
			11,315.00	150,000.00	138,685	200,000.00	188,685	30,000.00	18,685	
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 137.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,425.00	20.0000 2,740.00	-20.00% -685	39.0000 5,343.00	56.00% 1,918	36.0000 4,932.00	44.00% 1,507	
19	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.			-10.85%		7.52%		-1.44%	
			2,232,240.00	1,990,000.00	-242,240	2,400,000.00	167,760	2,200,000.00	-32,240	
20	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=5/8" 16009.0000	L.F.	96.0000 1,536,864.00	52.0000 832,468.00	-45.83% -704,396	56.0000 896,504.00	-41.67% -640,360	60.0000 960,540.00	-37.50% -576,324	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST SEATTLE WA 982011693	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE POULSBO WA 983707466
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
21	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=3/4" 2324.0000	L.F.	128.0000 297,472.00	65.0000 151,060.00	-49.22% -146,412	68.0000 158,032.00	-46.88% -139,440	80.0000 185,920.00	-37.50% -111,552	
22	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=1" 3430.0000	L.F.	160.0000 548,800.00	105.0000 360,150.00	-34.38% -188,650	111.0000 380,730.00	-30.63% -168,070	100.0000 343,000.00	-37.50% -205,800	
23	FURNISHING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA. T=1" 1522.0000	L.F.	170.0000 258,740.00	155.0000 235,910.00	-8.82% -22,830	161.0000 245,042.00	-5.29% -13,698	170.0000 258,740.00	0.00% 0	
24	DRIVING ST. PILE 24 INCH DIA 319.0000	EACH	2,876.0000 917,444.00	1,500.0000 478,500.00	-47.84% -438,944	2,130.0000 679,470.00	-25.94% -237,974	1,500.0000 478,500.00	-47.84% -438,944	
25	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA. 20.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 60,000.00	1,500.0000 30,000.00	-50.00% -30,000	2,800.0000 56,000.00	-6.67% -4,000	650.0000 13,000.00	-78.33% -47,000	
26	STEEL SHEET PILING 3230.0000	S.F.	37.0000 119,510.00	22.0000 71,060.00	-40.54% -48,450	18.0000 58,140.00	-51.35% -61,370	18.0000 58,140.00	-51.35% -61,370	
27	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 594159.0000	LB.	1.0600 629,808.54	1.0000 594,159.00	-5.66% -35,650	0.8000 475,327.20	-24.53% -154,481	0.7000 415,911.30	-33.96% -213,897	
28	WIRE MESH 480.0000	S.Y.	6.7500 3,240.00	11.0000 5,280.00	62.96% 2,040	4.0000 1,920.00	-40.74% -1,320	6.0000 2,880.00	-11.11% -360	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE 2300.0000	C.Y.	730.0000 1,679,000.00	560.0000 1,288,000.00	-23.29% -391,000	520.0000 1,196,000.00	-28.77% -483,000	700.0000 1,610,000.00	-4.11% -69,000	
30	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR PILES 20.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 4,000.00	500.0000 10,000.00	150.00% 6,000	280.0000 5,600.00	40.00% 1,600	300.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000	
31	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR STRUCTURE 319.0000	C.Y.	682.0000 217,558.00	800.0000 255,200.00	17.30% 37,642	780.0000 248,820.00	14.37% 31,262	900.0000 287,100.00	31.96% 69,542	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
32	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR PILES 162.0000	C.Y.	175.0000 28,350.00	160.0000 25,920.00	-8.57% -2,430	207.0000 33,534.00	18.29% 5,184	300.0000 48,600.00	71.43% 20,250	
33	PRECAST PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS 57149.0000	S.F.	27.0000 1,543,023.00	14.0000 800,086.00	-48.15% -742,937	16.0000 914,384.00	-40.74% -628,639	16.0000 914,384.00	-40.74% -628,639	
34	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
35	TIMBER AND LUMBER - ACZA TREATED 12.5000	MBM	2,000.0000 25,000.00	2,000.0000 25,000.00	0.00% 0	1,900.0000 23,750.00	-5.00% -1,250	1,700.0000 21,250.00	-15.00% -3,750	
36	MARINE FENDERS L.S.		80,000.00	75,000.00	-6.25% -5,000	86,000.00	7.50% 6,000	70,000.00	-12.50% -10,000	
37	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR DOLPHINS L.S.		127,800.00	95,000.00	-25.67% -32,800	102,000.00	-20.19% -25,800	90,000.00	-29.58% -37,800	
38	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS L.S.		30,000.00	25,000.00	-16.67% -5,000	17,000.00	-43.33% -13,000	24,000.00	-20.00% -6,000	
39	LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS L.S.		58,700.00	45,000.00	-23.34% -13,700	4,700.00	-91.99% -54,000	41,000.00	-30.15% -17,700	
40	FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	
41	FORCE ACCOUNT -REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
42	FORCE ACCOUNT - TEMPORARY STRUCTURE EST.		35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00%	35,000.00	0.00%	35,000.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
43	BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP-B - 24" HEIGHT 866.0000	L.F.	85.0000 73,610.00	100.0000 86,600.00	17.65% 12,990	68.0000 58,888.00	-20.00% -14,722	60.0000 51,960.00	-29.41% -21,650	
44	BARRIER RAILING TYPE PR-B-24" HEIGHT 72.0000	L.F.	150.0000 10,800.00	110.0000 7,920.00	-26.67% -2,880	92.0000 6,624.00	-38.67% -4,176	93.0000 6,696.00	-38.00% -4,104	
45	BARRIER RAILING TYPE PR-B-48" HEIGHT 448.0000	L.F.	180.0000 80,640.00	170.0000 76,160.00	-5.56% -4,480	148.0000 66,304.00	-17.78% -14,336	142.0000 63,616.00	-21.11% -17,024	
46	PEDESTRIAN GATES	L.S.	2,000.00	12,000.00	500.00% 10,000	2,000.00	0.00% 0	3,100.00	55.00% 1,100	
47	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 6129.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 73,548.00	10.0000 61,290.00	-16.67% -12,258	7.0000 42,903.00	-41.67% -30,645	9.0000 55,161.00	-25.00% -18,387	
48	REFURBISH EXISTING TRANSFER SPAN	L.S.	240,000.00	260,000.00	8.33% 20,000	295,000.00	22.92% 55,000	300,000.00	25.00% 60,000	
49	GANGWAYS AND RELOCATION	L.S.	80,000.00	70,000.00	-12.50% -10,000	36,000.00	-55.00% -44,000	51,000.00	-36.25% -29,000	
50	GANGWAY MACHINERY	L.S.	45,500.00	30,000.00	-34.07% -15,500	32,000.00	-29.67% -13,500	30,000.00	-34.07% -15,500	
51	FLOAT MODIFICATION AND RELOCATION	L.S.	12,500.00	5,000.00	-60.00% -7,500	9,200.00	-26.40% -3,300	13,000.00	4.00% 500	
52	TOLLBOOTH FOUNDATIONS AND BARRIERS	L.S.	50,000.00	45,000.00	-10.00% -5,000	33,000.00	-34.00% -17,000	38,000.00	-24.00% -12,000	
53	FORCE ACCOUNT FURNISH AND DRIVE ADDITIONAL ST. PILING EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	10,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	10,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., I GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
54	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDED STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL FOR SPAN										
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			5,000.00			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
SURFACING											
55	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE										
	349.0000 TON		35.0000		-14.29%	30.0000	-11.43%	31.0000		35.0000	0.00%
			12,215.00		-1,745	10,470.00	-1,396	10,819.00		12,215.00	0
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
56	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. I										
	3160.0000 TON		53.0000		7.55%	57.0000	11.32%	59.0000		65.0000	22.64%
			167,480.00		12,640	180,120.00	18,960	186,440.00		205,400.00	37,920
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
57	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT										
	36.0000 S.Y.		25.0000		-36.00%	16.0000	-16.00%	21.0000		20.0000	-20.00%
			900.00		-324	576.00	-144	756.00		720.00	-180
58	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL PLAN										
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			2,000.00			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
59	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION										
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			6,000.00			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
60	TEMPORARY CATCH BASIN FILTER										
	6.0000 EACH		360.0000		-80.56%	70.0000	-13.89%	310.0000		100.0000	-72.22%
			2,160.00		-1,740	420.00	-300	1,860.00		600.00	-1,560
TRAFFIC											
61	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER										
	644.0000 L.F.		8.0000		50.00%	12.0000	-87.50%	1.0000		6.0000	-25.00%
			5,152.00		2,576	7,728.00	-4,508	644.00		3,864.00	-1,288
62	PAINT LINE										
	14025.0000 L.F.		0.2800		-28.57%	0.2000	-28.57%	0.2000		0.1600	-42.86%
			3,927.00		-1,122	2,805.00	-1,122	2,805.00		2,244.00	-1,683
63	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	500.0000 S.F.		2.5000		140.00%	6.0000	140.00%	6.0000		5.5000	120.00%
			1,250.00		1,750	3,000.00	1,750	3,000.00		2,750.00	1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST SEATTLE WA 981240067	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE POULSBO WA 983707466
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
64	PAINTED STOP LINE 46.0000	L.F.	1.0000 46.00	200.00% 92	3.0000 138.00	2.5000 115.00	150.00% 69	2.2500 103.50	125.00% 58	
65	PLASTIC STOP LINE 119.0000	L.F.	5.0000 595.00	80.00% 476	9.0000 1,071.00	9.0000 1,071.00	80.00% 476	9.0000 1,071.00	80.00% 476	
66	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	75.0000 750.00	-40.00% -300	45.0000 450.00	47.0000 470.00	-37.33% -280	45.0000 450.00	-40.00% -300	
67	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	-40.00% -60	45.0000 90.00	47.0000 94.00	-37.33% -56	45.0000 90.00	-40.00% -60	
68	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 29.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,450.00	-70.00% -1,015	15.0000 435.00	16.0000 464.00	-68.00% -986	15.0000 435.00	-70.00% -1,015	
69	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.2500	HUND	400.0000 1,300.00	0.00% 0	400.0000 1,300.00	420.0000 1,365.00	5.00% 65	400.0000 1,300.00	0.00% 0	
70	RADIUS GUIDE 360.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,080.00	33.33% 360	4.0000 1,440.00	4.0000 1,440.00	33.33% 360	4.0000 1,440.00	33.33% 360	
71	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 80.0000	L.F.	1.0000 80.00	200.00% 160	3.0000 240.00	3.0000 240.00	200.00% 160	3.0000 240.00	200.00% 160	
72	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	-20.00% -1,000	4,000.00	4,500.00	-10.00% -500	1,100.00	-78.00% -3,900	
73	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	2,000.00	900.00% 18,000	20,000.00	14,000.00	600.00% 12,000	5,500.00	175.00% 3,500	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 140.0000	S.F.	65.0000 9,100.00	-84.62% -7,700	10.0000 1,400.00	21.0000 2,940.00	-67.69% -6,160	5.0000 700.00	-92.31% -8,400	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., I 411 13TH ST SEATTLE WA 981240067	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
75	SPECIAL CONCRETE BARRIER WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	540.0000	L.F.	65.0000	35,100.00	-23.08%	50.0000	27,000.00	-8,100	43.0000	23,220.00	-11,880
									15.0000	8,100.00	-27,000
76	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.00	-40.00%	300.0000	300.00	-200	400.0000	400.00	-100
									100.0000	100.00	-400
77	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER										
	1050.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3,675.00	385.71%	17.0000	17,850.00	14,175	10.0000	10,500.00	6,825
									5.0000	5,250.00	1,575
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	4.0000	DAY	40.0000	160.00	100.00%	80.0000	320.00	160	50.0000	200.00	40
									80.0000	320.00	160
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	36.0000	HR	45.0000	1,620.00	0.00%	45.0000	1,620.00	0	47.0000	1,692.00	72
									55.0000	1,980.00	360
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	750.0000	HR	30.0000	22,500.00	16.67%	35.0000	26,250.00	3,750	36.0000	27,000.00	4,500
									36.0000	27,000.00	4,500
OTHER ITEMS											
81	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP										
	4.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	1,200.00	-33.33%	200.0000	800.00	-400	320.0000	1,280.00	80
									50.0000	200.00	-1,000
82	ADJUST MANHOLE										
	5.0000	EACH	550.0000	2,750.00	-45.45%	300.0000	1,500.00	-1,250	500.0000	2,500.00	-250
									150.0000	750.00	-2,000
83	ADJUST CATCH BASIN										
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.00	-40.00%	300.0000	600.00	-400	830.0000	1,660.00	660
									150.0000	300.00	-700
84	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN										
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.00	-50.00%	250.0000	250.00	-250	230.0000	230.00	-270
									200.0000	200.00	-300
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	580.0000	S.F.	6.3900	3,706.20	-68.70%	2.0000	1,160.00	-2,546	1.0000	580.00	-3,126
									15.0000	8,700.00	4,994

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST SEATTLE WA 981240067	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
86	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	50,000.00	20,000.00	-60.00%	43,000.00	-14.00%	10,000.00	-80.00%
87	BOLLARD TYPE 2 16.0000	EACH	400.0000 6,400.00	200.0000 3,200.00	-50.00% -3,200	200.0000 3,200.00	-50.00% -3,200	110.0000 1,760.00	-72.50% -4,640
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 479.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 19,160.00	25.0000 11,975.00	-37.50% -7,185	42.0000 20,118.00	5.00% 958	27.0000 12,933.00	-32.50% -6,227
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 357.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,785.00	1.0000 357.00	-80.00% -1,428	7.0000 2,499.00	40.00% 714	4.0000 1,428.00	-20.00% -357
91	RELOCATE TOLL BOOTHS	L.S.	75,000.00	65,000.00	-13.33% -10,000	8,000.00	-89.33% -67,000	22,500.00	-70.00% -52,500
92	LIFE RINGS AND ENCLOSURE BOX 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	700.0000 2,800.00	16.67% 400	590.0000 2,360.00	-1.67% -40	400.0000 1,600.00	-33.33% -800
93	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 882.0000	L.F.	8.5000 7,497.00	10.0000 8,820.00	17.65% 1,323	10.0000 8,820.00	17.65% 1,323	10.0000 8,820.00	17.65% 1,323
94	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 20.0000	EACH	1.7600 35.20	110.0000 2,200.00	6,150.00% 2,165	120.0000 2,400.00	6,718.18% 2,365	110.0000 2,200.00	6,150.00% 2,165
95	ADA RESTROOM AND TOLLBOOTH IMPROVEMENT	L.S.	72,846.00	52,000.00	-28.62% -20,846	22,000.00	-69.80% -50,846	70,000.00	-3.91% -2,846
96	BICYCLE SHELTER	L.S.	24,860.00	8,000.00	-67.82% -16,860	5,000.00	-79.89% -19,860	30,000.00	20.68% 5,140

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
OTHER ITEMS											
97	FISHING SHELTER	L.S.		50,380.00	-50.38%	25,000.00	-25.38%	20,000.00	-60.30%	24,000.00	-52.36%
98	STORAGE BUILDING RELOCATION	L.S.		15,600.00	28.21%	20,000.00	4,400	21,000.00	34.62%	32,000.00	105.13%
99	AGENT'S OFFICE RELOCATION	L.S.		26,600.00	69.17%	45,000.00	18,400	13,000.00	-51.13%	42,000.00	57.89%
100	AGENT'S OFFICE ADDITION	L.S.		34,600.00	15.61%	40,000.00	5,400	23,000.00	-33.53%	48,000.00	38.73%
101	AGENT'S OFFICE CANOPY AND ENTRY	L.S.		24,500.00	-38.78%	15,000.00	-9,500	12,000.00	-51.02%	30,000.00	22.45%
102	AGENT'S OFFICE SECURITY SYSTEM	L.S.		4,600.00	-13.04%	4,000.00	-600	7,000.00	52.17%	8,000.00	73.91%
103	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TRANSFER SPAN	L.S.		74,000.00	8.11%	80,000.00	6,000	110,000.00	48.65%	120,000.00	62.16%
104	HYDRAULIC AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION	L.S.		19,000.00	31.58%	25,000.00	6,000	13,000.00	-31.58%	5,000.00	-73.68%
105	HOIST AND COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE SYSTEMS	L.S.		78,000.00	-23.08%	60,000.00	-18,000	70,000.00	-10.26%	60,000.00	-23.08%
106	BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS	L.S.		1,653,300.00	-31.05%	1,140,000.00	-513,300	650,000.00	-60.68%	631,324.00	-61.81%
107	TRANSFER SPAN POWER AND CONTROL SYSTEM	L.S.		128,300.00	9.12%	140,000.00	11,700	130,000.00	1.33%	110,000.00	-14.26%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/18/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:33

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 411 13TH ST 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 EVERETT WA 982011693 POULSBO WA 983707466
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
108	FORCE ACCOUNT - RELOCATION OF COMMUNICATION EST.		10,000.00	0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
109	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		-1.00	0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
110	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
111	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	0.00%	0	100.00%		400.00%		
112	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EST.		-1.00	0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$16,617,829.70		\$11,993,196.00	-27.83%	\$12,091,104.20	-27.24%	\$12,215,340.80	-26.49%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-2.73%
			1,439,300.00		1,400,000.00	-39,300
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.				-48.36%
			1,065,000.00		550,000.00	-515,000
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE 7468.0000	L.F.	0.3200	2,389.76	1.0000	212.50%
					7,468.00	5,078
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 27.0000	EACH	50.0000	1,350.00	45.0000	-10.00%
					1,215.00	-135
5	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE MATERIAL	L.S.				-29.58%
			106,500.00		75,000.00	-31,500
6	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION	EST.				0.00%
			10,000.00		10,000.00	
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 562.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	11,240.00	20.0000	0.00%
					11,240.00	0
8	SHOULDER BALLAST IN STOCKPILE 205.0000	TON	50.0000	10,250.00	20.0000	-60.00%
					4,100.00	-6,150
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 137.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	2,055.00	20.0000	33.33%
					2,740.00	685
STORM SEWER						
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,750.00	2,000.0000	14.29%
					2,000.00	250

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
11	MOLDED TRENCH DRAIN 1050.0000	L.F.	55.0000 57,750.00	75.0000 78,750.00	36.36% 21,000
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 68.0000	L.F.	8.5000 578.00	40.0000 2,720.00	370.59% 2,142
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	75.0000 3,750.00	85.0000 4,250.00	13.33% 500
14	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 18.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,800.00	120.0000 2,160.00	20.00% 360
15	CATCH BASIN STORMWATER FILTER UNIT 6.0000	EACH	1,550.0000 9,300.00	2,000.0000 12,000.00	29.03% 2,700
SANITARY SEWER					
16	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM	L.S.	60,724.00	50,000.00	-17.66% -10,724
WATER LINES					
17	WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	L.S.	11,315.00	125,000.00	1,004.73% 113,685
STRUCTURE					
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 137.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,425.00	35.0000 4,795.00	40.00% 1,370
19	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.	2,232,240.00	2,240,000.00	0.35% 7,760
20	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=5/8" 16009.0000	L.F.	96.0000 1,536,864.00	56.0000 896,504.00	-41.67% -640,360

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE					
21	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=3/4" 2324.0000	L.F.	128.0000 297,472.00	85.0000 197,540.00	-33.59% -99,932
22	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=1" 3430.0000	L.F.	160.0000 548,800.00	107.0000 367,010.00	-33.13% -181,790
23	FURNISHING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA. T=1" 1522.0000	L.F.	170.0000 258,740.00	175.0000 266,350.00	2.94% 7,610
24	DRIVING ST. PILE 24 INCH DIA 319.0000	EACH	2,876.0000 917,444.00	2,000.0000 638,000.00	-30.46% -279,444
25	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA. 20.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 60,000.00	2,000.0000 40,000.00	-33.33% -20,000
26	STEEL SHEET PILING 3230.0000	S.F.	37.0000 119,510.00	30.0000 96,900.00	-18.92% -22,610
27	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 594159.0000	LB.	1.0600 629,808.54	0.8000 475,327.20	-24.53% -154,481
28	WIRE MESH 480.0000	S.Y.	6.7500 3,240.00	6.0000 2,880.00	-11.11% -360
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE 2300.0000	C.Y.	730.0000 1,679,000.00	750.0000 1,725,000.00	2.74% 46,000
30	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR PILES 20.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 4,000.00	1,200.0000 24,000.00	500.00% 20,000
31	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR STRUCTURE 319.0000	C.Y.	682.0000 217,558.00	900.0000 287,100.00	31.96% 69,542

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
32	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR PILES 162.0000	C.Y.	175.0000 28,350.00	250.0000 40,500.00	42.86% 12,150
33	PRECAST PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS 57149.0000	S.F.	27.0000 1,543,023.00	20.0000 1,142,980.00	-25.93% -400,043
34	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
35	TIMBER AND LUMBER - ACZA TREATED 12.5000	MBM	2,000.0000 25,000.00	2,100.0000 26,250.00	5.00% 1,250
36	MARINE FENDERS L.S.		80,000.00	95,000.00	18.75% 15,000
37	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR DOLPHINS L.S.		127,800.00	100,000.00	-21.75% -27,800
38	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS L.S.		30,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33% -10,000
39	LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS L.S.		58,700.00	50,000.00	-14.82% -8,700
40	FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%
41	FORCE ACCOUNT -REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
42	FORCE ACCOUNT - TEMPORARY STRUCTURE EST.		35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
43	BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP-B - 24" HEIGHT 866.0000	L.F.	85.0000 73,610.00	70.0000 60,620.00	-17.65% -12,990
44	BARRIER RAILING TYPE PR-B-24" HEIGHT 72.0000	L.F.	150.0000 10,800.00	100.0000 7,200.00	-33.33% -3,600
45	BARRIER RAILING TYPE PR-B-48" HEIGHT 448.0000	L.F.	180.0000 80,640.00	156.0000 69,888.00	-13.33% -10,752
46	PEDESTRIAN GATES L.S.		2,000.00	8,000.00	300.00% 6,000
47	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 6129.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 73,548.00	8.0000 49,032.00	-33.33% -24,516
48	REFURBISH EXISTING TRANSFER SPAN L.S.		240,000.00	275,000.00	14.58% 35,000
49	GANGWAYS AND RELOCATION L.S.		80,000.00	75,000.00	-6.25% -5,000
50	GANGWAY MACHINERY L.S.		45,500.00	23,000.00	-49.45% -22,500
51	FLOAT MODIFICATION AND RELOCATION L.S.		12,500.00	17,000.00	36.00% 4,500
52	TOLLBOOTH FOUNDATIONS AND BARRIERS L.S.		50,000.00	25,000.00	-50.00% -25,000
53	FORCE ACCOUNT FURNISH AND DRIVE ADDITIONAL ST. PILING EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE					
54	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDED STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL FOR SPAN EST.			5,000.00	0.00%
SURFACING					
55	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 349.0000 TON		35.0000 12,215.00	30.0000 10,470.00	-14.29% -1,745
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
56	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. I 3160.0000 TON		53.0000 167,480.00	57.0000 180,120.00	7.55% 12,640
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
57	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT 36.0000 S.Y.		25.0000 900.00	20.0000 720.00	-20.00% -180
58	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL PLAN EST.			2,000.00	0.00%
59	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION EST.			6,000.00	0.00%
60	TEMPORARY CATCH BASIN FILTER 6.0000 EACH		360.0000 2,160.00	150.0000 900.00	-58.33% -1,260
TRAFFIC					
61	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 644.0000 L.F.		8.0000 5,152.00	10.0000 6,440.00	25.00% 1,288
62	PAINT LINE 14025.0000 L.F.		0.2800 3,927.00	0.5000 7,012.50	78.57% 3,086
63	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 500.0000 S.F.		2.5000 1,250.00	10.0000 5,000.00	300.00% 3,750

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
64	PAINTED STOP LINE 46.0000	L.F.	1.0000 46.00	3.0000 138.00	200.00% 92
65	PLASTIC STOP LINE 119.0000	L.F.	5.0000 595.00	15.0000 1,785.00	200.00% 1,190
66	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	75.0000 750.00	45.0000 450.00	-40.00% -300
67	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	45.0000 90.00	-40.00% -60
68	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 29.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,450.00	50.0000 1,450.00	0.00% 0
69	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.2500	HUND	400.0000 1,300.00	750.0000 2,437.50	87.50% 1,138
70	RADIUS GUIDE 360.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,080.00	2.0000 720.00	-33.33% -360
71	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 80.0000	L.F.	1.0000 80.00	15.0000 1,200.00	1,400.00% 1,120
72	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00% -4,000
73	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 140.0000	S.F.	65.0000 9,100.00	15.0000 2,100.00	-76.92% -7,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
75	SPECIAL CONCRETE BARRIER WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE 540.0000	L.F.	65.0000 35,100.00	40.0000 21,600.00	-38.46% -13,500
76	TYPE III BARRICADE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00% 0
77	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER 1050.0000	L.F.	3.5000 3,675.00	12.5000 13,125.00	257.14% 9,450
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 4.0000	DAY	40.0000 160.00	50.0000 200.00	25.00% 40
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 36.0000	HR	45.0000 1,620.00	35.0000 1,260.00	-22.22% -360
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 750.0000	HR	30.0000 22,500.00	30.0000 22,500.00	0.00% 0
OTHER ITEMS					
81	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 4.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 600.00	-50.00% -600
82	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	550.0000 2,750.00	275.0000 1,375.00	-50.00% -1,375
83	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	175.0000 350.00	-65.00% -650
84	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	50.0000 50.00	-90.00% -450
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 580.0000	S.F.	6.3900 3,706.20	2.0000 1,160.00	-68.70% -2,546

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL DOCK EXPANSION PHASE II 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
86	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-90.00%
			50,000.00	5,000.00	-45,000
87	BOLLARD TYPE 2 16.0000	EACH	400.0000	175.0000	-56.25%
			6,400.00	2,800.00	-3,600
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 479.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%
			19,160.00	16,765.00	-2,395
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 357.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%
			1,785.00	714.00	-1,071
91	RELOCATE TOLL BOOTHS	L.S.			-60.00%
			75,000.00	30,000.00	-45,000
92	LIFE RINGS AND ENCLOSURE BOX 4.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33%
			2,400.00	2,200.00	-200
93	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 882.0000	L.F.	8.5000	5.0000	-41.18%
			7,497.00	4,410.00	-3,087
94	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 20.0000	EACH	1.7600	110.0000	6,150.00%
			35.20	2,200.00	2,165
95	ADA RESTROOM AND TOLLBOOTH IMPROVEMENT	L.S.			-10.77%
			72,846.00	65,000.00	-7,846
96	BICYCLE SHELTER	L.S.			-39.66%
			24,860.00	15,000.00	-9,860

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
97	FISHING SHELTER	L.S.	50,380.00	40,000.00	-20.60%
98	STORAGE BUILDING RELOCATION	L.S.	15,600.00	20,000.00	28.21%
99	AGENT'S OFFICE RELOCATION	L.S.	26,600.00	50,000.00	87.97%
100	AGENT'S OFFICE ADDITION	L.S.	34,600.00	85,000.00	145.66%
101	AGENT'S OFFICE CANOPY AND ENTRY	L.S.	24,500.00	20,000.00	-18.37%
102	AGENT'S OFFICE SECURITY SYSTEM	L.S.	4,600.00	10,000.00	117.39%
103	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TRANSFER SPAN	L.S.	74,000.00	120,000.00	62.16%
104	HYDRAULIC AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION	L.S.	19,000.00	10,000.00	-47.37%
105	HOIST AND COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE SYSTEMS	L.S.	78,000.00	75,000.00	-3.85%
106	BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS	L.S.	1,653,300.00	1,000,000.00	-39.51%
107	TRANSFER SPAN POWER AND CONTROL SYSTEM	L.S.	128,300.00	125,000.00	-2.57%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/18/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:33

PS&E JOB NO: 00A534 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006180 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1057
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
 DOCK EXPANSION
 PHASE II
 00A534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:
 PO BOX 31449
 SEATTLE WA 981031450
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS						
108	FORCE ACCOUNT - RELOCATION OF COMMUNICATION					
	EST.			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
109	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
110	MINOR CHANGE					
	CALC			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
111	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
	L.S.			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
112	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.					
	EST.			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL				<u>\$16,617,829.70</u>	<u>\$13,766,357.20</u>	<u>-17.16%</u>